	BRITISH COLUMBIA			
The second s	UTILITIES COMMISSION			
PARTICIPATION OF THE PARTICIPA				
AND ADDRESS OF				
Vala Class Develop	ORDER			
A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PRO	NUMBER G-101-95			
ĩ.	and bill be wanted by the state of the state			

TELEPHONE: (604) 660-4700 BC TOLL FREE: 1-800-663-1385 FACSIMILE: (604) 660-1102



SIXTH FLOOR, 900 HOWE STREET, BOX 250 VANCOUVER, B.C. V6Z 2N3 CANADA

IN THE MATTER OF the Utilities Commission Act, S.B.C. 1980, c. 60, as amended

and

An Application by BC Gas Utility Ltd. for Approval of Burrard Thermal Interruptible Gas Purchase Agreement

BEFORE:	M.K. Jaccard, Chairperson; and)	
	L.R. Barr, Deputy Chairperson)	December 7, 1995

ORDER

WHEREAS:

- A. On October 25, 1993 the Commission issued its Decision on the BC Gas Utility Ltd. ("BC Gas") Phase B Rate Design Application ("the Decision") which required the Utility to amend its Burrard Thermal Interruptible Gas Purchase Agreement ("the Agreement") with British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority ("B.C. Hydro"). BC Gas complied with the Decision and filed a revised form of the Agreement by letter dated November 16, 1993; and
- B. B.C. Hydro requested a reconsideration of the Decision which was denied by Commission order G-20-94, and B.C. Hydro then argued the matter in the B.C. Court of Appeal where the appeal was dismissed; and
- C. BC Gas and B.C. Hydro subsequently resolved the outstanding issues respecting the Agreement and on November 28, 1995 BC Gas filed the amended Agreement for Commission approval as Tariff Supplement No. I-4. The BC Gas filing also requested cancellation of two previously approved tariff supplements related to the interruptible sale of gas to B.C. Hydro; and
- D. The Commission has reviewed the BC Gas filing and is satisfied that approval is necessary and in the public interest.

NOW THEREFORE the Commission orders as follows:

- 1. The Commission approves for BC Gas, Tariff Supplement No. I-4, Burrard Thermal Interruptible Gas Purchase Agreement with B.C. Hydro, effective September 1, 1995.
- 2. BC Gas Lower Mainland Tariff Supplement No. 11 and BC Gas Tariff Supplement No. I-1 are both canceled.

DATED at the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, this

day of December, 1995.

BY ORDER

8th

Dr. Mark K. Jaccard Chairperson

Order/BCG-GasPurchAgrmtBurrardTh.